Chapterl3  Parts list TC-S2B

Chapter13 Parts List

TC-S2B

Parts List

2003-8-12 13-1E TS2AMT13


TC-S2B

Parts List


H X
CONTENTS

AL R~y B OBGR
SPINDLE HEAD

21 ATCH L 1 48896%
ATC SADDLE 14

2.2 ATCH R 2 1E9f%
ATC SADDLE 21

311 7Vvyr 14B%
GRIP 14

312 77Uy r 2 1Bk
GRIP 21

321 ATC=FYr 1484%
ATC MAGAZINE 14

321 ATC=¥FYr 21H%
ATC MAGAZINE21

4.1 T RLAE 1 4B8%

ADDRESS SENSOR 14
4.2 T RVAELY 2188k
ADDRESS SENSOR21
5 X HBEIR
X AXIS
6 Y HhEALR
Y AXIS
7 7 BhBaLR
Z AXIS
8 XD 2w AL F R
X AXIS LIMIT SWITCH
9 YHlD > MAA T ER

Y AXIS LIMIT SWITCH

10 28 2y AL TR
ZAXIS LIMIT SWITCH

11 ATCY v bAA T BEfR
ATC LIMIT SWITCH

12 7 >— A3 —EifR
Z SEET COVER

13.1 XTF UL Rab A —EMR (AR
TELESCOPIC COVER X (Standard)

13.2 X7 vrAazma—EfR (v 71k
TELESCOPIC COVER X (Long)

2003-8-12 1 TS2BPartslist.C



2003-8-12

14

15

16.1

16.2

16.3

171

17.2

17.3

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

28.1

28.2

28.3

YT LA Ao —EER
TELESCOPIC COVER Y

Y oy S—PEfR

COVER Y

BEREGR  (RR¥E 1 KOBE)
DOOR (Standard 1 door)
BEREGR (AR 2 KOBE)
DOOR (Standard 2 doors)
FEBfR (227 2 K5
DOOR (Long 2 doors)

A =R (e 1 KOBE)
COVER (Standard 1 door)

A =R (B 2 KOBE)
COVER (Standard 2 doors)
=B (17 2 KOR)
COVER (Long?2doors)

F7 A 2—u oy 7 Bk
DOOR INTERLOCK

7 —a=y N

AIR UNIT

FEEHBIBIR

DOOR WIRE

77— v MEEBR
COOLANT PIPING

> — VYL BER

TOOL CLEANING

7—Z N2y 50 LBk
COOLANT TANK 50L
y—Z ¥ 7 100 LEf%
COOLANT TANK 100L
y—Z . h¥r7  150LE%
COOLANT TANK 150L

J—5 ¥ 150L (CT SR

COOLANT TANK 150L (CTS)
TR ERIGR

TOOL BREAKAGE DETECTION UNIT

HENGERIR
AUTOMATIC DOOR
HEIGERGR (BRYE 1 Hhe)

AUTOMATIC DOOR (Standard 1 door)

HENGERMR (Y 2 KOR)

AUTOMATIC DOOR (Standard 2 doors)

BEIERGR (77 2 805)

AUTOMATIC DOOR (Long2 doors)

2

TS2BPartslist.C



29 BNAT, oD, FE UV ASS ARG
MACHINE LIGHT, INDICATION LAMP, MANUAL PULSE GENERATOR
30 IR T B AR
INTERMITTERNT LUBRICATING UNIT
40 RS AR
CONTROL BOX
41 RS AR
OPERATION BOX
42 Ar—7 VBB
CABLE

2003-8-12 3 TS2BPartslist.C



TC-S2B

(ZoEIFZEATT, )
(Thispageisablank.)

2003-8-12 TORMT



@%@“

V

3 r
b r 1
()
— == = —_—— \LN /
0
=
(-]

o)

s G

(2N

B



LREVRILER :

SPINDLE
SENo|Bh @11 [{EE 4 ) wE
RefNo|Part CodegQd ty Part Name Remark

i 618221001 1| RERILAYR 251 SPINDLE HEAD, 251

2-1 618180001 1|SPE-%4251 10K SP MOTOR 251 10K 10000min”~"

2-2 6A0093001 11SE-431B16K SPINDLE MOTOR, 31B 16K 16000min '

2-3 618181001 1|SPE-42251 10KC SP MOTOR 251 10KC 10000min ',CTS

2-3-1 652428001 1|HPR-RT)L7R3/8 HP HOSE ELBOW, 3/8

2-4 618182001 1|SPE-4251 16KC SP MOTOR 251 16KC 16000min ',CTS

2-4-1 652428001 1|HPH-RA T )L7R3/8 HP HOSE ELBOW, 3/8

3 653036001 WHYTLY 250 COUPLING 250

4 653037001 H7U9520TFP-L3250 |UNCLAMP ARM ASSY 250

5 645124001 27950 T7-LARY Y |UNCLAMP ARM STOPPER

6 620136001 2{E > LC-BX~-6X30 PIN LC-BX-6X30

7 622085001 HWFPYISThi 228 UNCLAMP CAM 228

8 620067002 AR -RE 2 8X26XM5 STRAIGHT PIN-8X26XM5

9 622071001 17950 T 130228 UNCLAMP SPRING 228

10 626175000 1|24 25X216 SHAFT 25X216

11 626177001 1|78 Lk 10X100k%4 BOLT 10X100

12 021100102 11> +vro NUT, 1 M10

13 618436001 1|BRGAH I251S9=3 BEARING RETAINER, ASSY, 251

14 081085770 1|02 4'G85 O RING, G85

15 652100001 1| ZAR-BH5-75 SPACER COLLAR, 75

16 653040001 112 7hH L 25093 SHIFT CAM ASSY, 250

17 653041001 1{>7+HLDP 250 SHIFY CAM DP 250

18 155914001 1|246X31.8 STUD 6X31.8

19 645126001 1|12 2hHLDP2TS54 Yk |SHIFT CAM DP 2 BRACKET

20 653042001 117F+HITA42DP2 250 DP PLATE

21 640137000 113473 RSWM10X25 COIL SPRING DM10X25

22 641405000 1|34 L7 RSWH10-25 COIL SPRING SWH10-25

23 618444001 2{DPH L2 251 DP CAM 2, 251

24 618443001 18 A H78-251 SPINDLE EDGE COVER, 251

25 018401031 47 FRILE 4X10 BOLT, SOCKET M4X10

26 618300001 1{UCLA/N-R _UCLKABA-R

27 618301001 1jucLAs~-L _UCLKABA-L

28 618302001 1ISPAYED4R _SPHETUDOHUTAR

29 618303001 1{SPAYR 4L _SPHETUDOHUTAL

30 618304001 1{SPAYERA/N-R _SPHETUDOKABA-R

31 618305001 1{SPAYEA/N-L _SPHETUDOKABA-L

TC-S2B /3—YY Rk



2-1. ATCH N 14FA%
ATC SADDLE 14

J $_ @
el
\ \. \, Ny
M |
".}l' SN
- |

NANER

REK




2-1ATCHEIIL 14B84&
ATC SADDLE 14

SBNo|ERfR1-F WAL g e
RefNo|Part GoddQ ty Part Name Remark
1 650028001 |1 ATCHR)L14 ATC SADDLE 14

2 653052001 |1 NUIIVALDS 250 BARREL CAM ASSY 250

2-1 650058001 |1 2474 7203BDB BALL BEARRING RADIAL7203BDB

2-2 622618001 |1 D024 YRHLB-17 BEARING NUT HLB-17

2-3 653054001 |1 RF7Y T r-2493250 BEARING CASE ASSY 250

-4 653057001 |1 FHI A3 250 RETAINER 250

2-5 076003809 |1 BT U54760032Z BALL BEARING, 600322

2-6 04817014211 rATILH3HC17 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C17

3 618106001 |1 THIUE-414 3P MAGAZINE MOTOR 14 3P

4 653059001 |1 ESN\TILT M2725 SPUR GEAR M2725

5 653058001|2 |7TH= 250 _ATEGANE 250

6 6087820014 {7 FhARTE VRSN SET SCREW, SOCKET 6 SPE.

7 653060001 |1 FaAvhonNT LTHR GEAR ASSY

7-1 076200800(2 |A< 994620027 BALL BEARING, 620027

8 650245001 |1 ATCCAMRAYF 3229 |ATC CAM SWITCH ASSY 229

TC-S2B /8S—YY Rk




)L 2 1B&

ADDLE 21

L0

/

RNV,

PNELY




2-2 ATCHRIL 21B&
ATC SADDLE 21

B ENo| B fHI-V [{EZ m%B "E
Ref.No{Part CodgQ’ ty Part Name Remark
1 618007001 |1 ATCHER)L21 ATC SADLLE 21

2 618104001 |1 NUIALGE 21 BARREL CAM ASSY 21

2-1 650058001 |1 23494 12038DB BALL BEARRING RADIAL7203BDB

2-2 622018001 |1 D925+ YRHLB-17 BEARING NUT HLB-17

2-3 618145001 |1 RF7Y T -2 9221 BEARING CASE ASSY 21

{2-4 653057001 |1 FHYI A4 250 RETAINER 250

2-5 076003809 |1 BT Y4600322 BALL BEARING, 600327

2-6 0481701421 RATSH3HC17 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C17

3 618112001 {1 MGE-421 MAGAZINE MOTOR, 21

4 618113001 {1 E-RUTXTN MOTOR SHAFT GEAR 21

5 653058001 {2 FTH+ 250 _ATEGANE 250

6 60878200114 {7 bART6 HIR=HY SET SCREW, SOCKET 6 SPE.

7 618135001 {1 FADHTHE 4321 |[INTERMEDIATE SHAFT GEAR 21

7-1 07620460212 |82 H946204VVGC2 BALL BEARING, 6204VVC

8 650245001 |1 ATCCAMAAYWF 43229 |ATC CAM SWITCH ASSY 229

TC-S2B /18— Rk







3-1-15'Yv7 14E4&

GRIP 14
B ENo|EpFI-F ALK mA s
RefNoi{Part CoddQd’ ty Part Name Remark
1 650065001114 |51}y H30P3 GRIP ASSY DP3
-1 64015000114 |%-DP2 KEY DP2
1-2 002401605[14 |+F~24X16 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X16
1-3 64011500014 |UFYIM4X0.7 U NUT M4X0.7
1-4 64610800128 [ hRisaH32 PIN HOLDER ASSY
1-5 650097001 |28 |O0-527.2-2 ROLLER 27.2-2
1-6 04816014256 |rATT4~3C16 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C16
1-7 62813300114 |31 JL/3% 12X505 COIL SPRING 12X50.5
1-8 071127050{14 |3o¥xa™y 1/2 BEARING BALL, 1/2

TC-S2B /\—YJ Rk




O o

O 0

1-7

1-8

1-1

\
1-3




3-1-245)v7 2188#&%

GRIP 21
SENo| B8 IV A% e ik
RefNo{Part Coddd’ ty Part Name Remark
1 618136001[21 [©1) T H=DP3-21 GRIP ASSY, DP3-21
1-1 640150001 |21 |%-DP2 KEY DP2
1-2  1002401605(21 |+F~24xi6 . SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X16
1-3  |640115000(21 |UF*YEM4X0.7 U NUT M4X0.7
1-4 64610800142 BV 53 2 PIN HOLDER ASSY
1-5  |650097001(42 |O-F272-2 - ROLLER 27.2-2
1-6  |048160142(84 [FATTHIHCI6 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C16
1-7 628133001121 |34 iLs\% 12X50.5 COIL SPRING 12X50.5
1-8  |071127050(|21 |a3™9%a™ 1/2 BEARING BALL, 1/2

TC-S2B /\—YY X}




I 4
4

ATC MAGAZINE

ATCNHYY

3-2-1.




3-2-1ATCTADY 14k
ATC MAGAZINE 14

S ENo| B 1~V [{E%K e =
RefNo|Part CodgQd ty Part Name Remark -
1 650062001 |1 W-ILRAD4H32 TOOL MAGAZINE 14  ASSY
2 650049001 |1 B B-D501493 CENTER FLANGE ASSY, 14
2-1 628343001 {14 |[HhALTA4ADOT17-2 CAM FOLLOWER 17-2 )
3 65006500114 | T4H3DP3 GRIP ASSY DP3
4 640128001 |1 YA AR MAGAZINE SPACER
5 653062001 |1 FELRAAL73250 ADDRESS NAME PLATE 250
5-1 650070001 |1 ANVESAY PACKING 14
6

650053001

SYyITHhii-14

GRIP COVER 14

TC-S2B /N\—YJR|



ATC MAGAZINE 21

3-2-2. ATCX7IYy 21




3-2-2 ATCTHIUEE
ATC MAGAZINE 21

BENo|ER & a-F EH 4 5=
RefNo|Part Coddd’ ty Part Name Remark
i 618115001 {1 Y-ILRADD21H52 MAGAZINE ASSY, TOOL 21

2 618122001 |1 BR-I5002193 CENTER FLANGE ASSY, 21

2-1 618133001 (21 1HhLTAOF13-24 CAM FOLLOWER, 13-24

3 61813600121 |57/ 3DP3-21 GRIP ASSY, DP3-21

4 618127001 |1 IHOVAR—H21 MAGAZINE SPACER 21

5 618128001 [1 TRLRAL 13221 ADDRESS NAME PLATE 21

5-1 618129001 (1 121 PACKING, 21

6 618130001 {21 [F)yTHs3-21 GRIP COVER 21

TC-S2B /"—YJ R+



4-1. 7 bzt 14
ADDRESS SENSOR 14




-1 FRLAED YR

ADDRESS SENSOR 14

S ENo| B -V {EZKL e &
RefNo|Part Coddd ty Part Name Remark
1 650056001 HRUYR 4214 SLIT PLATE 14

2 602372001 JHFRATAXEWY F +PAN-HEAD SCREW 4X8W

3 618649001 1HFPRLAE YIS 251 ADDRESS SENSOR ASSY, 251

4 002402005 2+ ~_34X20 SCREW

5 618685001 1|ATCENCO-K43251 ATC ENCODER CABLE ASSY, 251

6 638173001 1|3-FFwLa229 CORD BUSH 229

TC-S2B /8—YRbL



4-92. 7Nz 21
ADDRESS SENSOR 21




4-27RLRE Y 2188
ADDRESS SENSOR 21

SHBNo|ER & a-F [EE e e
Ref.Nol{Part CoddQ' ty Part Name Remark

1 618132001 R 721 SLIT PLATE 21

2 602372001 3|+ FARTAXEWY X +PAN-HEAD SCREW 4X8W

3 618649001 1| FRLAR Y53 251 ADDRESS SENSOR ASSY, 251

4 002402005 21+ ~_24X20 SCREW

5 6186850011 + 1]JATCENCO-K43251 ATC ENCODER CABLE ASSY, 251

] 638173001 t|3-FJw 2229 CORD BUSH 229

TC-S2B /x—YY Xk



5. X&Ba%

X AXIS



5 XEhRE 1%

X AXIS
ZHENo|ER &R TV [{EZK mA -5
Ref.No|Part CoddQ ty Part Name Remark
1 618150001 1{XYE-4& 251 XY MOTOR 251
2 618213001 1| EB-BRAR-Y MOTOR SPACER
3 618155001 1{AR-LrXHr=251 BALL SCREW ASSY, X-AXIS 251
4 081006070 1|04 P6 RUBBER RING P6
5 653618001 1Y FY 4 16-16 COUPLING 16-16
6 618154001 1|ARY3251XY STOPPER XY, 251
7 533676001 2052y SHOULDER SCREW
8 637550001 1| ARY/3D72 STOPPER D72
9 533676001 VS SHOULDER SCREW
10 606871000 5|1 -2A=Y7T L6 GREESE NIPPLE 6
11 641346000 9[R~L—-k BF4N STRAIGHT BF4N 321
12 641347000 2 =/3%)LTJLRUEFAN JUNIVERSAL ELBOW  UEF4N
13 641340000 b1 OrFa2-7470 TUBE 470
14 641341000 2|LAO>F1-T4X500 TUBE 500
15 641337000 1|LA8O>F2-T4X300 TUBE 300
16 636168001 1A a>F1-T4X200 TUBE, LYLON 4X200
17 618852001 HR-ILROXI3251-L BALL SCREW L ASSY, X-AXIS 251
18 641342000 3|L4/O>F2-T550 TUBE 550
19 641338000 1|lb1a>F1-7360 TUBE 360
20 641336000 tlbqa>rFa-J240 TUBE 240 )
21 653001001 1|HAF X3 250 GUIDE ASSY,X 250
22 653332001 1|HAF X453 2501 X GUIDE ASSY 250L

TC-S2B /N\—Y R



6. Y EhRA{%
Y AXIS

® § POPRE POOORC

1

il

=

o @

VA |

c 4 v \m\ o ]
B [/ /

\ |

[/ ]

/




6.YERRG{%

Y AXIS
SEBNo|ERfmI-V |{EZX mf &
RefNo|Part CoddQd ty Part Name Remark
1 618150001 1|XYE-%& 251 XY MOTOR 251

2 618213001 1| B-BAR—Y MOTOR SPACER

3 618156001 tAB- %P YH3251 BALL SCREW ASSY, Y-AXIS 251

4 081006070 1|01)>4'P6 RUBBER RING P6

5 653618001 1HYFYo516-16 COUPLING 16-16

6 618154001 1| ARY8251XY STOPPER XY, 251

7 533676001 2|18 %D SHOULDER SCREW

8 637550001 1| ARYID72 STOPPER D72

9 533676001 2018 xT SHOULDER SCREW

10 641347000 2|3=/ 4 JLTJL7RUEF4N [UNIVERSAL ELBOW  UEF4N

11 628163000, 5|h-ILADVET BALL SCREW JOINT

12 641346000 9| AkL—-k BF4N STRAIGHT BF4N 321

13 541342000 1{L1ayF1-7550 TUBE 550

14 606871000 4|FU-R=YFIL6 GREESE NIPPLE 6

15 556241001 2|lLA/aYF -7 4X250 TUBE, LYLON 4X250

16 $41337000| 2|LAB>F-T4X300 TUBE 300 -

17 $53002001 1|HAF YO3 250 GUIDE ASSY.Y 250

TC-S2B /N\—YR}



7. ZEhE &k
Z AXI1S

~

(]




7.ZE0E R

Z AXIS
SENo|Ep&EI-V 1EZL e BE
RefNo|Part CoddQ ty Part Name Remark
1 618440001 HzZo9E-4251 Z AXIS MOTOR,251
2 653045001 1HAR-ILHY 293 250 BALL SCREW ASSY Z 250
3 645162000 1{O-5- NART17UUR ROLLER NART17UUR
4 650514001 1|AYTYL XY 31A COUPLING XY 31A
5 6462370001 2[RNY/Z 311 STOPPER Z 311
6 533676001 4 ZTory SHOULDER SCREW
7 637550001 1| RMYIDT72 STOPPER D72
8 533676001 AL B2 S SHOULDER SCREW
9 653029001 1|HAK 293 250 GIUDE ASSY Z 250
10 541347000 5|2=/3H)ILITJLRUEFAN |UNIVERSAL ELBOW  UEF4N
11 641339000 1|lLAO>F -7 400 TUBE 400
12 644769001 2L/ Fa-7270 TUBE, LYLON 270
13 641341000 2{LAO>F3-T4X500 TUBE 500
14 641346000 5{ARL—-k BF4N STRAIGHT BF4N 321
15 606871000 5{FU-R=wWTIL6 GREESE NIPPLE 6

TC-S2B /\—YY R}



8. XE =y 2oy FHRK
X=AXIS LIMIT SWITCH




S XSV Ry FEEE
X-AXIS LIMIT SWITCH

SENo| B -V {EEL e #E
RefNo|Part CoddQ’ ty Part Name Remark
1 618157001 1[4 TFoRG X251 ORIGINAL POINT DOG, X251

2 650185001 1|F4'X+0T229N DOG, X+OT229N

3 650186001 1|K4'X-0T229N DOG, X-0T229N

4 618661001 1XZLFH3251 X FLEXIBLE TUBE ASSY 251

4—1 653999002| 3|RAYUF SLI1-PV SWITCH SL1-PV

4-2 618681001 1[XZL %251 X FLEXIBLE TUBE 251

TC-S2B /\—Y X}



TR
MIT SWITCH

ALY
L |

9. Y®=vk
Y=AXIS

il
;=© )

|
|
|
\kk\ Y-0TLS

YERLS

Y

Y+OTLS

/.

i




9.YEIVIER
Y-AXIS LIMIT SWITCH

SENo| Bl SR1-F [{E%K E s
RefNo{Part Coddd ty Part Name Remark

1 618158001 1IE4Y 251 DOG, Y 251

2 618682001 1|LSYO-K251 LS Y CORD 25t

2-1 653999002 3| RAYF SL1-PV SWITCH SL1-PV

TC-S2B /8—YURp



10. 28 =y k24 yFHk
[-AXTS LIMIT SWITCH




10.Z88) YRR Ay FER
Z-AXIS LIMIT SWITCH

ZHENo| B dR1- B it E=
RefNo|Part Coddd’ ty Part Name Remark
1 618224001 1|K4Z2251 DOG, Z 251

2 618683001 1jLSZa-K251 LS Z CORD 251

2-1 653999002 3| AMYF SL1-PV SWITCH SLi-PV

TC-S2B /N—YYRpF



1. ATCY =y 2oy FHIR
ATC LIMIT SWITCH




11 ATCYZ YRR
ATC LIMIT SWITCH

ZENo| B AR e . fEE
RefNolPart CoddQ’ ty Part Name Remark
i 622034001 1IATCK S 228 DOG, ATC 228

2 618684001 1{LSZ-RATCH 3251 LS CORD ATC ASSY 251

2-1 653999002}  Z2|XA*YF SLi-PV SWITCH SL1-PV

TC-S2B /8—Y Rk



12. Zz—bANN—EZ
Z SHEET COVER




12.2>—bh—EBf%
Z SHEET COVER

SENo| B S3-V |[{BH e E#E
RefNo|Part CodeQ ty Part Name Remark
1 618160001 11232 -+h/3-93 251 Z SHEET COVER ASSY, 251

1-1 618162001 11Z3-k251 Z SHEET, 251 .
1-2 618163001 1z -+hF 52511 Z SHEET BRACKET 2511

1-3 . |618164001 1z -rhF4251-2 Z SHEET BRACKET 251-2

1-4 626102001 -k IS hF52-2 SEAT FITTINGS 2-2

1-5 618072001 18- 1251 _TITUPUSIYAWAKABA-L251

1-6 618165001 2|z -+A-7 251 Z SHEET ROLLER 251

1-7 618166001 Hzi-rA4E)251 Z SHEET WEIGHT 25t

1-8 016083031 2|7+ +#H1)8X30 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CN) M8X30

1-9 $20154001 At 8- RTFY BEARING

TC-S2B /I—Y) X}



13—1. XFLRaAN—EE EHELH)
TERESCOPIC COVER X (Standard)
(1)
N
%% ;

@9@@@A R CC

u;w '\
T




13-1 XFL 27/ —E81% (B 44)
TERESCOPIC COVER X(Standard)

ZENo| B I-F |{E%L L e
RefNoiPart CodgQ ty Part Name Remark
1 618250001 2|FLRaH X2 251 X TELESCOPIC COVER, ASSY, 251

1-1 622189001 12|~V A>T L2283 CUSHION RUBBER 228 ASSY

1-2 622179001 4| RAR-H4X5 SPACER 4X5 :
1-3 062300806 4|3 ~3xX8 SCREW, PAN M3X8

1-4 025030335} 12|ESHYH A A3 WASHER, PLAIN L 3

1-5 1622274001} 12|99 3V RIKROH=2 CUSHION SPONGE ASSY

1-6 639646001| 12[RK~Y/3731 STOPPER 732

1-7 6396470011 12| R_-H4X2 SPACER 4X2

1-8  |000400605] 12|+/34/>K4X6 SCREW, BIND M4X6

1-9 654651001 2|77 4 73-X-259N WIPER X-259 N

1-10 645045000 27 A4 18-FH T/ 526X253 |WIPER FIXING BASE 6X253

i-11  [652838001 2|74 13-Y-3R-22A WIPER Y-3R-22A

1-12 652841001 2|74 13-Y-3-22A WIPER Y-3L-22A

1-13 1652848001 4{AH T AHY-35-22A PRESSURE PLATE, Y-3S-22A

1-14 1653440001} 32|H5a%TM3X45 MACHINE SCREW M3X4.5

1-15 1655977001! 32|Hh5-6-4-1 COLLAR 6-4-1

1-16  {654652001 2|77 4 13-X-269N WIPER X-269 N

1-17 |645052000| 2|TA/8-AHITA456X263 [WIPER PRESSURE PLATE6X263

1-18 652837001 2|74 13-Y-2R-22A WIPER Y-2R-22A

1-19  |652840001 2|77 A 18-Y-2L-22A WIPER Y-2L-22A

1-20 (652825001 4|FAH T A HX-35-22A PRESSURE PLATE, X-35-22A

2 618080001 2| 7L RaYR-kX-L251 TELESCOPIC SUPPORT X-L 251

3 618081001 2| FL RO Y R-kX-R251 TELESCOPIC SUPPORT X-R 251

TC-S2B /8—YYRk



—E

""ﬁm

%R (OT %)
C COVER X (Long)




13-2XTL AaAN—ER OV 5 1)
TERESCOPIC COVER X(Long)

SENo | B RI-1 [{EZ ME #&
RefNo |Part GoddQ ty Part Name Remark
1 618854001 217 L A07/3-X93251L  |X TELESCOPIC COVER L ASSY,251

1-1 622189001 8147w a3 122893 CUSHION RUBBER 228 ASSY

-2 |622179001 8| RAR-H4X5 SPACER 4X5

1-3  |062300806| 8}F~13X8 SCREW, PAN M3X8

1-4 025030335 24|{ESHHRHA3 WASHER, PLAIN L 3

1-5 622274001 817V AV AR HR CUSHION SPONGE ASSY

1-6 639646001 16| RAKY/1732 STOPPER 732

1-7 639647001 16| R~_R-H4X2 SPACER 4X2

1-8  |o00400605| 16i+/34/>/K4X6 SCREW, BIND M4X6

1-9 654651001 21774 1%-X-259N WIPER X-259 N

1-10 (645045000 2]V A/\-AHITA426X253 |WIPER FIXING BASE 6X253

1-11  |652838001 21774 1%-Y-3R-22A WIPER Y-3R-22A

1-12  [652841001 2|7 A 78-Y-3L-22A WIPER Y-3L-22A

1-13  |652848001 4| A YT AHY-35-22A PRESSURE PLATE, Y-3S-22A

1-14 1653440001| 48|H53%M3X45 MACHINE SCREW M3X4.5

1-15  {655977001] 48|H5-6-4-1 COLLAR 6-4-1

1-16 654652001 2|77 4 18-X-269N WIPER X-269 N

1-17  |645052000] 2|74 /8-AHYITA46X263 |WIPER PRESSURE PLATE6X263

1-18 652837001 2|74 1%-Y-2R-22A WIPER Y-2R-22A

1-19  |652840001 2|74 78-Y-2L-22A WIPER Y-2L-22A

1-20 [652825001 4| FH T A HX-35-22A PRESSURE PLATE, X-35-22A

1-21  [654650001 21774 13-X-225N WIPER X-225 N

1-22  |628880000| 2|7 A/8AHILX1-A225L  |WIPPER STOPPER X1-A225L

1-23 [652836001|2 |JA73-Y-1R-22A WIPER Y-1R-22A .
1-24 16528390012  |"7A/%-Y-1L-22A WIPER Y-1L-22A

1-25 [652824001(4 |AHTAHX-25-22A PRESSURE PLATE, X-2S-22A

2 6188640012 |FLAaHA-rXL251L | TERESUKOSAPO-TOXL251L

3 618863001{2 |FLRaYHR-FXR251L | TERESUKOSAPO-TOXR251L

TC-S2B /8—YRk



A 3Bk
OPIC COVER Y

oLu

()
)




14YTFLRaAmA—EE
TERESCOPIC COVER Y

Z:HENo
Ref No

e -

HEE
Part CoddQd ty

A
Part Name

(o

Remark

UL

w—h h bk d ok ok ok m—d ok ko
|
—_ = OO~ WN =

|
—

|
Q

1-12

618185001
622189001
622179001
062300806
025030335
622274001
618190001
618191001
654656001
654657001
645067000
653440001
655977001
618194001
618195001
653531001
653532001
645048000
618198001
618199001
653523001
653534001
645055000
639646001
639647001
000400605
618082001
618083001

TLRaA/YHS 251
7903122893
RR-H4X5

FAR3X8
ESHHREA3

I FU AR YR

T A13-Y-576
JA-FHITA56X570
J A 73-Y-54RN

A 73-Y-54LN
TAIN-FH LT A456X48
B3R IM3IX45
H5-6-4-1

A 73-Y586

T A IN\-FH T A26X580
JA73-Y-61R N
JA73-Y-61L N
JAIN-F YT A56X55
JA73-Y596
JA18-FH T A426X590
JA73-Y-68R N
JA78-Y-68L N
JAI8-FH T A326X62
ARWr8732

AR-H4X2
+IN12R4X6
TLRaYR-kY-L251
T L RAaYR-FY-R251

Y TELESCOPIC COVER, ASSY, 251
CUSHION RUBBER 228 ASSY
SPACER 4X5

SCREW, PAN M3X8

WASHER, PLAIN L 3

CUSHION SPONGE ASSY
WIPER, Y-576

WIPER RETAINER, 6X570

WIPER, Y-54R N

WIPER, Y-54L N

WIPER FIXING BASE 6X48
MACHINE SCREW M3X4.5
COLLAR 6-4-1

WIPER, Y-586

WIPER RETAINER, 6X580

WIPER, Y-61R N

WIPER, Y-61L N

WIPER FIXING BASE 6X55
WIPER, Y-596

WIPER RETAINER, 6X590

WIPER, Y-68R N

WIPER, Y-68L N

WIPER FIXING BASE 6X62
STOPPER 732

SPACER 4X2

SCREW, BIND M4X6
TELESCOPIC SUPPORT Y-L 251
TELESCOPIC SUPPORT Y-R 251

TC-S2B /8—V X



15. YEiH/—
Y—AXIS COVER

A-A (1 @ D)



- 15 YERHAN—RER
Y-AXIS COVER

&1 |EE A =
Part Coddd’ ty Part Name Remark
618168001 1Y 87 4/3L251492 Y REAR WIPER ASSY, L 251

618169001 1Y ORXF1L251 Y REAR STAY L 251

618170001 1y 07473251 Y REAR WIPER 251

618174001 11YS5S a7 4/5R25193 Y REAR WIPER ASSY, R 251

618175001 1YL ORXRTF4/R251 Y REAR STAY R 251

618170001 1Y a74/%251 Y REAR WIPER 251

618159001 1Y 7k H3-251 Y-AXIS REAR COVER 251

TC-S2B /A—YJR+



16—1. EEE
DOOR

(F2#E 1 #E)
(Standard

1Door)

(1.72)




16-1.EERGEEIRE) (1.72)
DOOR (Standard 1Door)

SBNo|ER&RI-V |{E%K LTE w5
RefNo|Part CoddQ’ ty Part Name Remark

i 618039001 HE7L-L251 DOOR RAIL 251

2 645027000 212994 DR19B1-14 BEARING DR19B1-14

3 028060242 23R Y HR2-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6

4 025060232| 30|ESHHARF1I6 WASHER, PLAIN M 6

5 021060102] 271Ukt 16 NUT, 1 M6

5 618043001 21k /Y x 2511 WINDOW PACKING 251-1

7 653409001 P d AVE S WINDOW PACKING 2

8 653410001 4 AVE IR WINDOW PACKING 3

9 618044001 2| <R/ F251-4 WINDOW PACKING 251-4

TC-S2B /3A—Y R}



16—1. EEE (EE1HE (2./72)
Stan

DOOR ( andard 1Door)
A
{7
I w
S i n i == ' -
© ks
@ i<__F3 =
B
[ |
N
0 -
O
©)
| ‘g'
O '\x
) Gio | a0
o
A-A . —()
© 7

B-B



16-1 R (RE1ME) (272)

DOOR (Standard 1Door)

SENo| BRIV {ESL 4 &
Ref.NoiPart Coddd ty Part Name Remark

10 618025001 1[rES=<R251 DOOR WINDOW 251

1" 618026001 2|7 KA Y T251-1 HOLDER 251~1

12 618085001 2|7 RA 412512 HOLDER 251-2

13 655735001 2l0-5 32A493 ROLLER ASSY, 32A

14 628179000 2{@-5 215 ROLLER 215

15 628194001 4i0-33% 30 ROLLER SHAFT 30

16 025080232 12\eSHHARFYS WASHER, PLAIN M 8

17 028080242 MNP FHR2-8 WASHER, SPRING 2-8

18 021080102 4iF VM1 8 NUT, 1 M8

19 646237000 8| ARW/3Z 311 STOPPER Z 311

20 533676001 IS SHOULDER SCREW

TC-S2B /\—YR|




16—2. EER (EE£2#EE) (1.72)
DOOR (Standard 2Doors)

o

{3
[
i
[
(]
I0u|
10
I
I
1
i
1ol
10
dl
[
| '||
loly




16-2. B R (E#E2mE) (1.72)
DOOR (Standard 2Doors)

SHNo | Bl fR1-V {EZK ATES &=
RefNo [Part Coddl ty Part Name Remark
1 652231001 4[Kk7L-1L DOOR RAIL

2 645117001 3| AR~ 36 SPACER 36

3 017061202{ 13|RJLF6X12 BOLT, M6X12

4 646410001 5|RR-H 195 SPACER 19.5

5 645027000 A9 4 DR19B1-14 BEARING DR19B1-14

6 028060242 4HINR T 1£2-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6

7 025060232| S51{ESHYHRFII6 WASHER, PLAIN M 6

8 021060102} 47}|FYhki1S6 NUT, 1 M6

9 653408001 A A E S WINDOW PACKING 1

TC-S2B /3—YJX |k



16—2. EER (EE28E) (2.72)
DOOR (Standard 2Doors)

— PO i I Y ee——
- HO OFtT LI T ]
© —— -
/ @)

280 ® ¢




16-2. EEER R (12 2/E) (2.72)

DOOR (Standard 2Doors)
SENo B G-V [{E2K mA e
RefNo |Part CodgQd’ ty Part Name Remark
10 653409001 NEINEVESY] WINDOW PACKING 2
11 653410001 I 4 AWE VX WINDOW PACKING 3
12 653411001 4RI 4 WINDOW PACKING 4
13 618067001 2IhETwR251-2 DOOR WINDOW 251
14 618306001 4|2 RAHx1 251 _MADOOSAE1 251
15 618085001 4|TRAHI251-2 HOLDER 251-2
16 655735001 8l0-5 32A9= ROLLER ASSY, 32A
17 628179000 4i0-5 215 ROLLER 215
18 628194001 8|O-5v% 30 ROLLER SHAFT 30
19 025080232| 24lESHHRF1I8 WASHER, PLAIN M 8
20 028080242 81/ 3R YFHR2-8 WASHER, SPRING 2-8
21 021080102 i Yk 18 NUT, 1 M8
22 646237000 21 A R/737 311 STOPPER Z 311
23 533676001 A S SHOULDER SCREW

TC-S2B /8—YYRE



(1.72)

(Long 2Doors)

(avy 2#@E)

FEEER
DOOR

16—3.

LN




16-3 IR (AT 28 (1./2)
DOOCR (Long 2Doors)

ZENo | B F1-F [{E%k it wE
RefNo {Part CoddQd’ ty Part Name Remark
i 653351001 4R 7L -jL250L DOOR RAIL 250L

2 645117001 3| AR—Y 36 SPACER 36

3 017061202 13{7RJLF6X12 BOLT, M6X12

4 646410001 5|AR-¥H 195 SPACER 19.5

5 645027000 45945 DR19B1-14 BEARING DR19B1-14

8 028060242 4| RFH2-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6

7 025060232 SilESHHRFY6 WASHER, PLAIN M 6

8 021060102 47{FYh1S 16 NUT, 1 M6

g 653408001 A IAVE M WINDOW PACKING 1

TC-S2B 73—V R|



16—3. EBEAR (HAYT 2#E) (2.72)
DOOR (Long 2Doors)

A

~ Y
L)

?99®P

,_
H N\

TL]

00600

\\I 1

|

17)(15)(14) (16

N

B-B




16-3. MR (AT 28R (272)

DOOR (Long 2Doors)

SENo (B &I-F B e BHE
RefNo |Part CoddQd’ ty Part Name Remark
10 653409001 AR/ E2 WINDOW PACKING 2

1 653410001 VA Icd NAAE SX WINDOW PACKING 3

12 653411001 21 R/ 4 WINDOW PACKING 4

13 618067001 2lhE ST R251-2 DOOR WINDOW 251

14 618306001 4HIEA YTt 251 _MADOOSAE1 251

15 618085001 4|7 RAHT251-2 HOLDER 251-2

16 655735001 8{0-5 32AH= ROLLER ASSY, 32A

17 628179000 4|O-5 215 ROLLER 215

18 628194001 8lo-54 30 ROLLER SHAFT 30

19 025080232 24|ESHHRFLH8 WASHER, PLAIN M 8

20 028080242 BINAR YT 12-8 WASHER, SPRING 2-8 .

21 021080102 iUk 8 NUT, 1 M8

22 646237000  4|RBMY/3Z 311 STOPPER Z 311

23 533676001 e SHOULDER SCREW

TC-S2B /N—YYR




1 7-1. AN-BHR (B2E 1 KE)
COVER (Standard

(1/2)

I Door)

FE O

il

1|

(I °
Ol | et
11

R

11
/J‘ I
i Q /__—
—t —
. % | a

i i

®) (9

(RO )
(REVERSE SIDE)



17-1hNR—BEREE18E) (1.72)
COVER (Standard 1Door)

S ENo| BB -V
RefNo|Part Codé€

HEE
Q' ty

mB
Part Name

&%

Remark

618040001
635937001
618023001
640313000
618390001
65099000t
618234001
618235001
1 1690723001
2 1691042001
-1 1690731001
2 1690732001

et =k = QOO WON

N N b o ok ek N) med ok mak N\ =t

SINYFUF251
12YF 2 15X15X200
FRES25193

FYF C-100-B-2
rEST 413251
HARH-2331A
R-Z2FA3-R25143
R-RA3-1L25193
TCYIPSSANILJICE
TCYIPSSAJLEGF
TCAVTIRSRIVICE
TCHATIRSARIVEGF

S PACKING F 251

PACKING, 15X15X200

FRONT DOOR ASSY, 251
CATCH C-100-B-2
_TOBIRAWAIPAZ251

SIDE COVER ASSY 31A

BASE COVER R, ASSY, 251
BASE COVER L, ASSY, 251
_TCMAEPSRABERUJCE
_TCMAEPSRABERUEGF

TC INSTALLATION MANUAL J250
TC MEINTENANCE LABELEGF

TC-S2B /\—YYRb



ChN R (RE
COVER (Standard

I B

I Door)

(2/2)




1T-1ANR—BREE TR (272)
COVER (Standard 1Door)

ZENo|ER&G -V [E%k L =
RefNo|Part CodgQ’ ty Part Name Remark
618035001 S/IVUEF 8251 S PACKING S 251 -

TCLAPSTAILJICE _TCUSIROPSRABERUJCE
TCOL OPSTAJLEGF PS LABEL, TC REAR EGF
TCHAAEARF~ILICE _TCKAISEIRRABERUJCE
TCAAEARTSIVEGF _TCKAISEIRRABERUEGF

1

11-1  }690730001
11-2  |691045001
12-1 690729001
12-2 691058001

— b ND

TC-S2B 78—V R}



(1/2)

)

5t

1 7-2. ARk (BE 2W

REVERSE SIDE)

(R

(

(00000000
00000000
0000000000

00000DO000
0000000000
L~ 0000000000

COVER (Standard 2 Doors)




171-2 3\ —BR ZE280E) (1.72)
COVER ‘(Standard 2Doors)

SENo Bl GRI- B3 B iB%s
RefNo jPart Codgd’ ty Part Name Remark
2 618040001 1S/ JF 2 F251 S PACKING F 251

3 635937001 217332 15X15X200 PACKING, 15X15X200

4 618893001 1F7RS3 251L DOOR R ASSY 251L

5 618895001 1E7ZLY= 2511 DOOR L ASSY 251L

8 640313000 i+ F C-100-B-2 CATCH C-100-B-2

7 618390601 H{FE ST 113251 _TOBIRAWAIPA251

8 650990001 2| AR H/-U331A SIDE COVER ASSY 31A

9 618234001 1{R-ZH73-R251H3 BASE COVER R, ASSY, 251

10 618235001 HR-RAH/3-125153 BASE COVER L, ASSY, 251

11-1 690723001 HTCIYIPSTANIJLJICE _TCMAEPSRABERUJCE

11-2 691042001 1|TCRIPSTRILEGF _TCMAEPSRABERUEGF

14-1 690731001 2ITC A FTRSARJLJICE TC INSTALLATION MANUAL J250

14-2 690732001 2{TCHA U TRRSAJLEGF

TC MEINTENANGCE LABELEGF

TC-82B \—YIRE



(2/2)

)

B

COVER (Standard 2 Doors)

17-2. HN-TAk (BE 2K

le L—




17283 —BEFk (EE 28R (272)
COVER (Standard 2Doors)

SHNo BRI [[EH (xS &%
RefNo |Part CoddQ ty Part Name Remark
3 618035001 2(S/3W¥>, 5251 S PACKING S 251

12-1 690730001 1iTC GPST~)ILJICE _TCUSIROPSRABERUJGE

12-2 691045001 11ITCHS aPSSAJLEGF PS LABEL, TC REAR EGF

13-1 690729001 HTCHAEARSAILICE _TCKAISEIRRABERUJCE

13-2 691058001 1| TCHAARSNILEGF _TCKAISEIRRABERUEGF

TC-S2B /A—YRk




17-3. ANk (ovy"  20E) (1/2)
COVER (Long 2 Doors)

\/

1111
1 ~

-~ brother \
JSS2B, oo
o0 .
= |
00 I
()
000
000
oo,
| ==
| I
O Vv
| ol

(Rt
(REVERSE SIDE)




17-3. W —BER (O T 2kBE) (1.72)
COVER (Long 2Doors)

SENo | ER & 1- [{E%K 4 e
RefNo {Part Coddd’ ty Part Name Remark
2 618040001 1|S73YF 2 F251 S PACKING F 251

3 635937001 2|73Y% > 15X15X200 PACKING, 15X15X200

4 618893001 1{RF7RY= 251L DOOR R ASSY 251L

5 618895001 1RF7LYSE 251L DOOR L ASSY 251L

6 640313000 1{#YF C-100-B-2 CATCH C-100-B-2

7 618390001 1bES 123251 _TOBIRAWAIPA251

8 650990001 21 A RAB/-H231A SIDE COVER ASSY 31A

9 618234001 1|_-RH/ -R25193 BASE COVER R, ASSY, 251

10 618235001 HR-Z2H23-1L251H3 BASE COVER L, ASSY, 251

11-1 690723001 1| TCTIPSSRILICE  TCMAEPSRABERUJCE

11-2 691042001 1{TCTIPSSARILEGF _TCMAEPSRABERUEGF

14-1 690731001 2ITCALTFIRSRILICE  {TC INSTALLATION MANUAL J250

14-2 1690732001 2|TCAVTFRRESAJEGE  {TC MEINTENANCE LABELEGF

TC-S2B /3—YX}



1 7-3. AN-M/k (ovy 2HE) (2/2)
COVER (Long 2 Doors)

P ||
_¢J~L9J|- !




17-3. 03—y 28E) (272)
COVER (Long 2Docors)

S HNo |ERFI-1 [{EZK mA #HE
RefNo [Part CoddQ’ ty Part Name Remark
1 618035001 2(S/3YF%>,S251 S PACKING S 251

121 690730001 1TC™H S OPSSAJLJCE _TCUSIROPSRABERUJCGE

12-2 691045001 1{TC9> OPSSAJLEGF PS LABEL,TC REAR EGF

13-1 690729001 1|TCHAEART~NILICE _TCKAISEIRRABERUJCE

13-2 691058061 1| TCAAL ARSI NILEGF _TCKAISEIRRABERUEGF

TC-S2B /A—YIJRE






18.R7 A2 20y 5BR
DOOR INTERLOCK

SENo [ERFI-V |{{E%k ma mE
RefNo |Part CoddQ’ ty Part Name Remark
1 650827101 1|K7-Ov4LS D4ADL DOOR LOCK LS D4DL

2 650826001 1|F7aY93%-D4DS-K1 DOOR LOCK KEY D4DS-K1

TC-S2B /X—VIJRk






19T 7a=vhER

AIR UNIT
SHNo| B fmI-b HEZK e &%
RefNo[Part Goddd’ ty Part Name Remark
1 618053001 HHZ7a=wYr93251B AIR UNIT ASSY, 251B .
1-1 635921001 HFRAI=YFAW30 FR UNIT AW30
1-2 635922001 1L¥F L -2AR20 REGULATOR
1-3 618482001 T Pam o= TOOL CLEANING VALVE ASSY
1-4 654718001 HIZ7J7S5AXba-F205 AIR BLAST CODE 205
1-5 618377001 1T 73X FYH3251 _EAMIZUTORIKUMI251
1-6 645381001 1[F -7 8X550 TUBE, 8X550
1-7 635926001 1| ILARKQ2L06-01S ELBOW, KQ2L06-01S
1-8 652305001 HFAOrFI3-T6X740 NYLON TUBE 6X740
1-9 638908000 1|F-76X50 TUBE, 6X50
1-10 616912001 1R-RT3A1 /4932 HROSE JOINT 1/4 ASSY 2
1-11 610012001 1 R=-IL/ILTTKT 1/4 BALL VALVE TKT 1/4
1-12 632754000 H=U7I 1/4 NIPPLE, 1/4
1-13 610013001 1|=w 7 )LDAVO2-02 NIPPLE DAV02-02
1-14 622808001 HIFRAYSh+45 FR LOCK PLATE
1-15 610011001 2|F-X1=F2KQ2T08 TEE UNION KQ2T08-02S
1-16 610007001 1T )LRKQ2L08-02S ELBOW KQ2L08-02
1-17 610009001 1| )L KQ2L08-00 ELBOW KQ2L.08-00
1-18 610010001 1|a=#>Y KQ2u08-00 Y UNION KQ2U08-00
1-19 610008001 1|F-XKQ2T08-00 TEE KQ2T08-00
1-20 690687001 1T TF7/8-D5A0L0.3 _EAPA-ZIRABERUG.3

TC-S2B /N\—YIJ R



20. EEHER ‘
DOOR WIRE




20 REHE R

DOOR WIRE
SENo| B FI-V [{BSL e #E
RefNo|Part Codgd’ ty Part Name Remark
1 618411001 HIAXIATA TV AT 1251 WAIYAKOTEIHUTUKUSUTEI251
2 618407001 174X 7Y 93251 _WAIYAHUTUKUKUMIZ51 Standard
3 618889001 1174 7Y9493251L _WAIYAHUTUKUKUMI251L Long
4 618410001 PV IRFARYYSBKT | HUTUKUSUTEITORITUKEBKT
5 653713001 HT7A4VYaTL4IS Uk WIRE BRACKET
6 618405001 113-7BKT251RY3 _SI-BUBKT251RKUMI
6-1 653719001 17 4¥-2-JD5053 WIRE SHEAVE D50 ASSY
6-2 1628194001 11a-5<4% 30 ROLLER SHAFT 30
6-3 025080232 2lESHHRF LS WASHER, PLAIN M 8
6-4 028080242 HIRRYPH R2-8 WASHER, SPRING 2-8
6-5 [021080102 o S D B NUT, 1 M8
7 618408001 1[-TBKT251L43 _SI-BUBKT251LKUMI

TC-S2B 78—V RE



21. 7-7v EEME
COOLANT PIPING

(R )
(REVERS SIDE)




1.59—S MR EBR
COOLANT PIPING

SENo| BB iR~ [{EZK A 25
RefNo|Part Goddd’ ty Part Name Remark

i 652268001 1{73)LTVYNC261B-93 VALVE VNC201B ASSY

2 618280001 113 LrR-A19X480 RUBBER HOSE, 19X480

3 618281001 1= k-2 19X960 RUBBER HOSE, 19X960

4 653149001 2|/ X 11/2-15 VALVE 1/2-15

5 618236001 117-So kLT 53251 _KU-RANTOBARUBUKUMI251

6 654552001 t|9-52 hva-k22A COOLANT VALVE CABLE 22A

TC-S2B /\—Y Rk



22 9= )kaR%k (1/2)
T00L CLEANING

?

l < ]

—

c —
o L—

- & &

\
==




22— )Lk%BER
TOOL CLEANING

BENo|ERRmI-V [{ESL m &
Ref.No|Part Coded’ ty Part Name Remark
1 618447001 1]3 L7k—~Z12X3200 RUBBER HOSE, 12X3200

2 618421001 174 ILEFQ-NEWSS FILTER FQ-NEW, ASSY

3 652268001 1{73JLJVNC201B-49= VALVE VNC201B ASSY

4 618482001 HTEPamg/ L7 Hs TOOL CLEANING VALVE ASSY

TC-s2B ~/ A=Y Rk



2 2. Y—LEREER (2/2)
TOOL CLEANING




22— )Lk ERR
TOOL CLEANING

SENo(ER&hI-F B e wE
RefNo|Part CoddQ ty Part Name Remark

1 618447001 1|3 Lrk-R12X3200 RUBBER HOSE, 12X3200

2 618421001 1|74 IV EEQ-NEWSIS FILTER FQ-NEW, ASSY

3 652268001 11737 VNC201B-53 VALVE VNGC201B ASSY

4 618482001 UTEDag LT s TOOL CLEANING VALVE ASSY

TG-S2B /3—YIXhk



INO

(O ONO)

1-3




23.9—5 k04 S0LER

COOLANT TANK 50L

SHENo | B I-F (A% e e
RefNo|Part {oddd ty Part Name Remark
1 618498001 1|C&R 4501251492 COOLANT TANK 50L 251 ASSY

1-1 626422000 AL LRV RAP-0160 OIL POT AP-0160

1-2 645433002 HEYav 43042 CHIP BUCKET 30#2

1-3 622123001 4| ¥ R5-57YSB CASTER 57YSB

i-4 651042001 1|17-Sv Ry T 180w COGCLANT PUMP 180W

2 £53930001 1|CHRT180W4H3 A C PROTECTION 180W ASSY, A

TC-82B /N—YJRb



100L

INO

(OO}

© 00




24— 04524 100LERIR
COOLANT TANK 100L

ZENo|ERRmI-V A% Lk £
Ref.No|Part CodgQ ty Part Name Remark

1 618242001 1{CA 41001251432 COOLANT TANK 100L 251 ASSY

1-1 626422000 17 A WY RAP-0160 OIL POT AP-0160

1-2 618438001 11341000 25192 _KIRIKCGUKE100L 251KUMI

1-3 622123001 414 X432~ 57YSB CASTER 57YSB

1-4 618282001 2|24 )L3- 100LN TANK FILTER 100LN

1-5 651043001 1 7-So kiR 72500 COCLANT PUMP 250W COOLANT

1-6 651043001 1|7-S Ry F250W COOLANT PUMP 250w CHIP SHOWER
1-7 618387001 1R-R ITH¥F1) 251R _BE-SU EKIKIRI 251R

1-8 618388001 11R-R THFFY 251L _BE-SU EKIKIRI 251L

2 653931001 2|cikT250W o= A C PROTECTION 250W ASSY, A COOLANT

3 653931001 21CHRT250WH= A C PROTECTION 250W ASSY, A CHIP SHOWER.

TC-S2B /X—YIJ Ak



7

© 06

g

© 00




259—S2 ke y 1500 Bk
COOLANT TANK 150L

SENo| B fma1-F |{EH A B%
RefNo|Part CoddQd ty Part Name Remark

i 651259001 1|59k 5%4 150L93N |[TANK 150L ASSY N

1-1 626422000 1A A LRV FAP-0160 OIL POT AP-0160

i-2 618376001 1{FYas4150L 251593 _KIRIKOUKE150L 251KUMI

1-3 $22123001 4{F 24~ 57YSB CASTER 57YSB

i-4 651363001 2122974 L3~ 150LN TANK FILTER, 150LN

1-5 651043001 HO-52 bR T 250W COOLANT PUMP 250W COOLANT

1-6 651044001 119-S2 bR 7 400W COOLANT PUMP 400W CHIP SHOWER
i-7 618387001 1]R-Z THF1) 251R _BE-SU EKIKIRI 251R

1-8 618388001 1|R-Z THFY 2511 _BE-SU EKIKIRI 251L

2 $53931001 1|CHRT250WH= A C PROTECTION 250W ASSY, A COOLANT

3 653932001 1|CART400WH 3 A G PROTECTION 400W ASSY, A CHIP SHOWER

TC-S2B /i—YIJRk



(1.72)

INO




26.9—>2h524 150L CTSEE (1.72)
COOLANT TANK 150L CTS

SHENo|E&a-V [EZ e &
RefNo{Part CoddQ’ ty Part Name Remark

1 651259001 1|89 5%4 150L93N |[TANK 150L ASSY N

1-1 626422000 1|Z4 A LRV FAP-0160 OIL POT AP-0160

1-2 618376001 11F)ao 41500 251932 _KIRIKOUKE150L 251KUMI

1-3 622123001 4|+ R45- 57YSB CASTER 57YSB

i-4 651363001 21224974 )ILB- 150LN TANK FILTER, 150LN

1-5 651043001 1|7-F> kR T 250w COOLANT PUMP 250W COOLANT
i-6 651044001 1|19-52 bRy 7 400W COOLANT PUMP 400W CHIP SHOWER
1-7 618318001 HFao7 IR T MP PUMP CTS

1-8 618420001 1| Fao7 IR TEP MP PUMP EP CTS(CE)
1-9 622133001 2|9 4933274)L3-SFNO6 {SUCTION FILTER SFNG6

1-10 (618426001 "WFT VoI T1/2 CHECK VALVE, 1/2

1-11 (622135001 HPYIIAD 5 A0-25 PRESSURE GAUGE 0-25

1-12  [618387001 1R-R IH¥F1) 251R _BE-SU EKIKIRI 251R

1-13 1618388001 1R-R THF1 2511 _BE-SU EKIKIRI 251L

TC-S2B /N\—YRb



(2/2)

AN
INO
| O
DO




26.9—>>M249 150L CTSHEER (2.72)
COOLANT TANK 150L CTS

SENo| BRI~V {E %k s e
Ref.No{Part CoddQd’ ty Part Name Remark

2 618368001 1HF/ VR A5 53 F/V MOUNTING PLATE ASSY

2-1 618294001 HENY I ILINVEH3 _GIYAKUSENHUIRUTAKUMI

2-2 618422001 HFIUHIILT3/8 CHECK VALVE, 3/8

2-3 618308001 UL T4 ILIIZMP _RAINHUIRUTAKUMIMP

2-4 618314001 1HMP/SILTAD MP VALVE A ASSY

2-5 618315001 1IMP/A)VTBCY=2 MP VALVE BC ASSY

2-6 618313001 1HI-S2 bV TMP COOLANT VALVE MP

2-7 693001001 1ICTS S~Jb 1 JCE CTS LABEL 1 JCE

2-8 693002001 1{CTS SV 1 EGF CTS LABEL 1 EGF

3-1 618423001 HPYUIGRAYFHZ PRESSURE SWITCH ASSY

3-2 618313001 HI-SU LI MP COOLANT VALVE MP

4 618312001 1{MP7R-AL800 MP HGSE, L800

5 618310001 2iMP7R-AL1250 MP HOSE, L1250

6 618311001 1{MP7-Z L2000 MP HOSE, L2000

7 653931001 11C7RT250WH= A C PROTECTION 250W ASSY, A COOLANT

8 653932001 11C7RT400WH3 A C PROTECTION 400W ASSY, A CHIP SHOWER

9 618728001 1{MP7RI 750W4H 3 MP PROTECTION 750W ASSY CTS

TC-S2B s3—Y R



TOOL BREAKAGE DETECTION UNIT

27. IEHFNREEERR

=

=

il




21. TEFNRHEERR
TOOL BREAKAGE DETECTION

Z:HNo

=N

Ref.No

BB &2

(=

Part CoddQ' ty

Mt
Part Name

-2

Remark

OO N —

655763001
652643001
650328001
618395001
618396001
639646001
618397001
622700001

1

—_ ek N ek md ok b

HAFTHD9532A
Lot H4H322A
L3900
ALH L) 526153
S Y3251
AMYsRT132

ALy LT H3E251
73)LJ050-4E1

ROTATINOL SHAFT, TOOL 32A
TOOL BREAKAGE SENSORASSY 22A
NEEDLE

CYLINDER, TOOL DETECTOR 251
CYLINDER SENSOR ASSY 251
STOPPER 732

TBD VALVE, ASSY, 251

VALVE 050-4E1

TC-S2B /38— R}



2 8.

BEIER R
AUTOMATIC DOOR

.

whthg
wiit | gog | g |
{— B
il gl
e
/
711




28. HENFR AR
AUTOMATIC DOOR

SHENo| BRI~V [[E%k e e
RefNo|Part Coddd' ty Part Name Remark
1 643636001 HRAAYF #-FTF 53 SWITCH AUTODOOR ASSY

2 643738001 1| RAYF B-KLHRHZ  [SWITCH MODE SELECT ASSY

3 618237001 1]AD/N LT 93251 _ADBARUBUKUMI251

TC-S2B /8—YIJRb



1Door)

1 #BE)

AUTOMATIC DOOR
(Standard

BEiE (B4

- 28—1.

ey

-y

00

) eromey
b

[T1l

PP A




28-1. B BIEERAfR (22 145
AUTOMATIC DOOR(Standard 1Door)

SENo|EB&1-V [{EZ%K A E e
RefNo|Part Coddd ty Part Name Remark

11653165001 |1 AT G IR SPRING SHAFT

2(651075001 |1 2T 2.3X32 SPRING 2.3X32

3(618027001 (1 ADH IR 4 251 AD DECELERATOR DOG 251

4|618033001 |1 AD ) A 251 AD CYLINDER, 251

5/635900001 |1 SYUHE ZAYF 205 CYLINDER SWITCH 205

61635903001 |1 ADF 513D AD DECELERATOR VALVE

TC-S2B /"—YI) Rk



R (EXE 2/8EE)
TOMATIC DOOR
Standard 2 Doors)
D C
QJQE A —
2 A 2




28-2. E|Eh RS R (A2 2%E)
AUTOMATIC DOOR(Standard 2Doors)

SHENo|EpFI-+ (B A &5
RefNo|Part CodeQ ty Part Name Remark

11653165001 |1 RIT) 5% Tk SPRING SHAFT

21651075001 |1 AT 2.3X32 SPRING 2.3X32

3/618415001 |1 ADK %2 251 AD DOG2 251

4(618356001 (1 ADS )5 251-2 _ADSIRINDA251-2

5/635900001 |1 DYDE ZAYF 205 CYLINDER SWITCH 205

6/635903001 |1 ADF Y9 LD AD DECELERATOR VALVE

TC-S2B /8—YY X}



28—3. BHEIEMER (DT 2#KE)
AUTOMTIC DOOR
(Long 2 Doors)

D




28-3. HEIEER(AVY 2&F)
AUTOMATIC DOOR(Long 2Doors)

BENo| &R I~V |{E%L e fE&E
Ref.No|Part CoddQ’ ty Part Name Remark

11653165001 |1 AT GT NI SPRING SHAFT

2/651075001 |1 R4 2.3X32 SPRING 2.3X32

3|618415001 |1 ADK%2 251 AD DOG2 251

4/618910001 |1 ADS ) 5251-12 _ADSIRINDA251-L2

5|635900001 |1 DY ZAYF 205 CYLINDER SWITCH 205

61635903001 |1 ADS G LT AD DECELERATOR VALVE

TC-S2B /i—YY R



29, BAT, A, F8UL 2 REERRE
MACHINE LIGHT, INDICATION LAMP,
MANUAL PULSE GENERATOR

- ,lm 5

LGS28, OO0 ) '
' Q00 000

| 000 000 '
: 000 OO0 : :I]
: Q00 oo [ — T
:
|
|

0
0
0
0
0
O

_Jo-l




2048NUT. FORAT. F B ULARAER BT
MACHINE LIGHT, INDICATIONLAMP,
MANUAL PULSE GENERATOR

SHENo|EBfma-+ [ESL A g%
RefNo|Part CodgQ’ ty Part Name Remark
1 650878002 1|FF A+ 12360HZ WORK LIGHT 1 60HZ

2 650621002 1|FF A+ 195 50HZ WORK LIGHT 1-50HZ

3 638260001 1|EIHDrH1R943229  |INDICATOR LIGHT 1 ASSY 229

4 638261001 1|32k 493229  |INDICATOR LIGHT 2 ASSY 229

5 638461001 1|39 h143229EP INDICATOR LIGHT 1 ASSY 229EP

6 638462001 13D hI292229EP INDICATOR LIGHT 2 ASSY 229EP

7 646577403 1]7LHHP-102D43F PULSER HP-102D ASSY F

TC-S2B /S—YIJRE



30. MRihREME (1/4)
INTERMITTERNT
LUBRICATING UNIT




R

30. ARG mEERRO/4)
INTERMITTERENT LUBRICATING UNIT(1/4)

SHENo |ER G-+ {E %K i =
RefNo |Part CoddQ’ ty Part Name Remark
11637400001 1[PA=YI72731 PUMP UNIT ASSY, 731
216A0382001 3|a 7YoL %1L2500 |[HIGH PRESSURE FLEX TUBE L2500
3{618504001 1|37 Y7L%11300 |HIGH PRESSURE FLEX TUBE L1300

TC—82B /{—YIJR |}



30. FRiehxern (2/4)
INTERMITTERNT
LUBRICATING UNIT

. - \|O° °
\ 7 | °
\ % / '
N // |r lo o o
©; o /|O° — 000 / S _-[__ ®
r T = =

—Iosoy [®




30.[ERAG HEE BRI R2/4)
INTERMITTERENT LUBRICATING UNIT(2/4)

ZHNo

=

Ref.No

EREma-N

(k=

Part CoddqQ’ ty

%

- Part Name

e

Remark

OWdO Ol

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
.25
26
27
28
29

641337000
641342000
641341000
641343000
641337000
622207001
622225001
622222001
622223001
622224001
622219001
622220001
622221001
62221800t
622213001
622222001
622223001
622224001
622213001
622212001
653952001
622219001
622220001
622221001
653953001
653952001

1

1
1
1
1
1
2
2
2
2
5
5
5
1
1
2
2
2
1
1
1
5
5
5
1
1

L 0> F1-74X300
LARYF2-T550
LA/ AYF -7 4X500
LAOvF1-7600
L4 8>F1-74X300
Fayavw=Hr-JLK
FRAZDAL b
FHTFvte
RJ-T 6

ALYk 6
FHYIFIUb4
R1Jj-7 4

ALYk 4
R-R6X270
IV 2

FHIT VL6
A)-J 6

ALYk 6
AV E- 2
SHFALOTLU

Dl ITAWESA YT
FHIT Uk 4
AJj-J 4

ALYk 4
PYXTFH5M10
=)L YE M0

TUBE 300

TUBE 550

TUBE 500
TUBE,LYLON 600
TUBE 300
MANIFOLD

JOINT

HOLD NUT,6
SLEEVE,6

INLET.6
PRESSURE NUT 4
SLEEVE 4

INLET 4

HOSE, 6X270
DISTRIBUTOR
HOLD NUT,6
SLEEVE.6

INLET,6
DISTRIBUTOR
FREE JOINT
SEAL PACKING M10
PRESSURE NUT 4
SLEEVE 4

INLET 4

PLUG M10

SEAL PACKING M10

TC—82B /{—Y Rk



30, KR HEEER (3/4)
INTERMITTERNT
LUBRICATING UNIT

30 31,32

! = N

33,34

K

P
|9

ol 19
(o]
o} (o}
(o] (o]
4 [l
35 u .A. |‘§ '| A.
ol

37 — [




0. RAEHEERRG/Y)

INTERMITTERENT LUBRICATING UNIT(3/4)

S ENo | Bl &A1+ [E 3k rE E®
Ref.No [Part CoddQ’ ty Part Name Remark

30(637433001 |1 ToNA<ZR-ILK  [MANIFOLD

31{653953001 |1 PFYXTSTMI0 PLUG M10

321653952001 |1 - E M0 SEAL PACKING M10

3316374310012 |ARARTIA2FM10 [JOINT, M10

3416539520012  [S—JL/VYEIMI0 SEAL PACKING M10

3516413420001 LA4OyFa-7550 |TUBE 550

366413430001 LA4OYF1-7600 |TUBE,LYLON 600

3716413380001 LAOyFa1-7360 |TUBE 360

38637435001 |2 LAOYF31-71050 |TUBE, LYLON 1050

TC—S2B /\—YIJRb



30. FXiami &Mk
INTERMITTERNT
LUBRICATING UNITT

[l

=]
1\

(4/4)

49) (48

\
e J—
©

LN N S N N NN Y

47

Fi‘ o




S0.FRMEIMEER R4/
INTERMITTERENT LUBRICATING UNIT(4/4)

S ENo | Bl FmI-F {{E%k LhE 55 |
RefNo {Part CoddQd’ ty Part Name Remark

301637433001 (1 TonNA<=F-ILE |MANIFOLD

401653952001 |1 - IIE M0 SEAL PACKING M10

41(622212001 |1 SHEALSIA Vb FREE JOINT

42|653952001 |1 -ILiYF M0 SEAL PACKING M10

431622213001 {1 Ton(d*x DISTRIBUTOR

4416222190015 |AH T+ Uk 4 PRESSURE NUT 4

45(622220001[5 |RY-T 4 SLEEVE 4

46(622221001(5 |{A2LJk 4 INLET 4

47(641342000{2 [L1B>F2-7550 |TUBE 550

481641340000 |1 LA4a>Fa1-7J470  |TUBE 470

4916413370001 L4 F1-74X300 [TUBE 300

TC—82B /i—YR



40. F|EFERAMR

CONTROL BO

X

Niia

O— | \\}g 77 :
@\_ﬂ 5/1 c m K
@— = |11 B—
o L R
[ ] A | 3
=l -y
i
%"”;” ' L SR \‘\\@ |
%/% b
B ®
o l
\\\\@ i 60
1 a
\® .%
& & =y
A VIEW B VIEW
N
| — e
D L N
[ E——




4 0. HIHFEEBR

CONTROL BOX

No #E&@a-F % T v ] #E
o Part Code y Part Name Part Symbol Remark
1 616365%k% 1INCF /327 2 AL0#LIC NC PCB ASSY A1O#1C NC PCB B52]090—415L[Té After B52J090-4
(O=4L1f8) (=4 or higher)
c6 PCBAt on €6 FCh
2 616468%%*x A L= %307 TA00 SLAVE P.C.B. ASSY A00 SLAVE PCB
3 65484 6%#x 1{MEM===>Y FNTZ IA0Q0] {MEM UNIT NT ASSY AQOJ MEM PCB HAGE JAPANESE
654848k L|MEM===>” hNTZ I AOOE IMEM UNIT NT ASSY AQOE n B AL EXCEPT JP
4 65454 1%k 1|10F% /327 2 AQ0KF2Y I0 BOARD ASSY AOC SUPPLY I0 PCB
5 654300%%% HEXIO¥N /43 A00 EXIC BOARD ASSY A0O EXIO PCB p
6 654531 0% 1JOPSEL¥N /)3 sk OPSEL BOARD ASSY sk OPSEL PCBE
11 637052001 1|7 L -HEG53B/40F BREAKER EG53B/40E ELB 200V 200V
638321001 1|7 V- EG33B/20 E BREAKER EG33B/20 E i 400V 400V
654275001 117 L-75A33B/20 T BREAKER SA33B/20 T NFB EU EU
12 655629001 Y0 A%& 200V 7 3 VARISTOR 200V ASSY VRSTR 200V 200V
655630001 WA REZ 400V 7 2 VARISTER 400V ASSY " 400V 400V
6565631001 1730 2% 400V 27 IEP VARISTOR 200V ASSY EP n EU EU
13 622464001 19—t H0P-62 75 SENSOR 0P-62 75 BOH
14 651206001 1t FZ 2 %1 9.5K 400V TRANSFORMER 1 9. 5K 400V T1 400V 400V
651207001 1 hZ 221 9.5K EU TRANSFORMER 1 9.5K EU " EU EU
15 653245001 1} b7 A2 0.5K 200V TRANSFORMER 2 0.5K 200V T2 EULLSh EXCEPT EU
1| 2222 1.0K EU TRANSFORMER 2 1.0K EU " EU EU
16 1|7 v 4 LDA30F-5X AVR, LDA30F-5X AVR1
17 1|AVR LDA100W-24X AVR LDA100W-24X AVR2
18 11U L-LC1 324 24V RELAY LC1 32A 24V KS1
19 618648001 1§V L-LP1-K06 RELAY LP1-K06 KC1
618670001 1~ K2 /LP-4P HEAD ON LP-4P KC1 ADD-ON
20 622484001 47T L 4715PS10TB30 FAN 4715PS10TB30 FAN1, 2,4,5
21 618674001 1|7 L~ EA32 BREAKER EA32 Q2
22 616075001 3G -X 8A G FUSE 8A Q3 EULLA EXCEPT EU
638294075 1|77 L -7 BAB3175211 BREAKER BAB3175211 " EU EU
23 618632001 YA 2 N=H 20007 2 INVERTER ASSY 200W ATCINV
25 618644001 74 nv& T4 30A |FILTER POWER 30A Z1 EUD Fr EU ONLY
27 653838001 2| A A F-AM50024C5 SWITCH AM50024C5 SQBOXU, BOXD
28 653840006 217 VY Y-K1106 CLIP PIN Y-K1106
653841025 A=F 4V 7Y-2511 FIX RING Y-2511
29 653837001 2|3 v R GUTB6-8-20 BOLT GUTB6-8-20
30 638376001 14N> KILBZ-V20C HANDLE, BZ-V20C
626986000 1} %223 71000-30  |PADLOCK 1000-30
31 654082001 1|5 FrRNE7 I31A BATTERY HOLDER ASSY 31A BAT1
32 654376100 2| b U AT ~14100B316C TRIMSEAL 4100B316C
33 654377080 1f b U AT -/14100B332C TRIMSEAL 4100B332C
34 654376080 1} b U & 3-/1-4100B316C TRIMSEAL 4100B316C
35 652553001 1|7 7 PLNY F 7224 [OP-AXIS PL PACKING 22A
b1 618517001 1|7 > 7 PY9A150 AMPLIFIER PY9A150 S AMP
54 664678101 3|7 > PY9A050 AMPLTFIER PY9A050 X, Y, Z AMP
57 618740001 3|7 = 7 500W15YB REGIST 500W15YB RSP1, 2, 3
60 654078001 avhrayrA - |FILTER FAN3
61 654830001 1| A4 FLANGZ IB SWITCH LANG ASSY B SWLANG
62 618713001 11V L-QE-20N RELAY QE-20N KPH
63 654222001 2173 XA R31A PACKING SIDE 31A
64 654379001 ljz >ty 2P OUTLET 2P 100V
57 638085002 1[7427500W10YB RESISTER 700W10 YB RSP1 e n At with Thermal
58 638238002 1{7429500W10Y RESISTER 700W10 Y RSP2
59 1977 M TR-2518 ACL TR-2518 ACL1 16krpm {45 16krpm type
11977 bVTR-1704B ACL TR-1704B ACL1 10krpm {4 ~ |10krpm type

TC—R2A /X—YUXh

—~—



< &

aR

¥

j}ua

OPERATION BOX

41,




41. BERBEE
OPERATION BOX

No E&a-+ # TR N =Y b =
o Part Code vy Part Name Part Symbol Remark
1 643690000 1{LED DBO0-68B G LED DB00O-68B G LED ST
2 643691000 1|LED DB0O0O-68B R LED DB00-68B R LED STP
3 654102001 1|SW AR22FOR-10G SW AR22FOR-10G SW ST
4 654104001 1/SW ARZZFCR-10R SW AR 22 FOR-10R SW STP
5 654444001 1|SWARZ2JCR3B174A SW AR22JCR3B174A . SW PRT
6 652629001 AL Y FSECT 3224 SWITCH SECURITY ASSY22A SW SEC
8 654313001 AL FFOVY 3 SWITCH FOV ASSY RSFOB
636844001 2= 3 B30 NIPPLE B30
9 654567001 USW 524 1A1B SWITCH POWER 1A1B SW PW
10 654631001 1|SW & 23 1B SW EMERGENCY 1B SW EM
11 654314001 UAATFUNT 2 SWITCH MOV ASSY RSMOV
636844001 2= 3 B30 NIPPLE B30
12 616095001 1Y o333 0220 T |OPERATION BOX PANEL, 224 J A AZE E
JAPANESE
616096001 U o a3 /L228 E [OPERATION BOX PANEL, 22A E H£EE  ENGLISH
13 654497001 HLCDA »r3=-# 7 2 LCD INVERTER ASSY
14 {654496001 1Lep 2 LCD ASSY LCD
15  {654121001 HLCDZ A v & 1LCD FILTER
16 |616174001 FE-R-F7 37 KEYBOARD ASSY J KEY PCB HAEE
JAPANESE
HF-R-F27 IE KEYBOARD ASSY E i ¥R ENGLISH
17 1|5 > 4 »/LDC30F-XT AVR LDC30F-XT AVR3
18 1|4 -7 JLCNRS 31A CABLE CNRS 31A
19 21,0 % L-3X12X305 PACKING, 3X12X305 CRS
20 1654477001 20,07 % L 3X12X614 PACKING, 3X12X614 CRS

TC—R2A 73—YJXhk



42. r=7 )k
CABLE
6

ol
%ﬁl

O ===

| .l

[
v

o o .
SHE.SE NN S R WN NN BN Im E= ay D

A
i
LQ\EE




42 H—JILEBE

CABLE
No #&E31-F  # &% N =Y b 5=
o Part Code | vy Part Name Part Symbo! Remark
1 618666001 1[SENC=-F 7 3251 S ENCODER CORD ASSY, 251
2 618679001 1|S®E-4 2~ F251 SPINDLE MOTOR CORD 251 EUL4L EXCEPT EU
618719001 1SE-4# 2- F251 EU SPINDLE MOTOR CORD 251 EU EU EU
3 618661001 HX7 v 27 2251 X FLEXIBLE TUBE ASSY 251 Pk STD
618509001 LUX7 %7 22511 X FLEXIBLE TUBE ASSY 251L =374 LONG
4 618664001 1JYENC=2- F251 Y ENCODER CORD 251
5 618665001 HYyE-F =-F 251 Y MOTOR CORD 251
6 618682001 1{LSY=2- F251 LS Y CORD 251
7 618747001 1}{ZENC=i—- K251 Z ENC CORD 251
8 618738001 UZE-4# 2- F251 Z MOTOR CABLE 251
9 618683001 t|LSZ=2—- F251 LS Z CORD 251
10 618684001 HLS=- FATCZ X251 LS CORD ATC ASSY 251
13 618746001 U7 L-% 22— F251 Z BREAK CORD 251
12 618743001 1/KEY =2 - FS2B KEY CORD S2B
13 618744001 1ISW=- FS2B SW CORD S2B
14 618745001 1{K200 ==~ F'S2B K200 CORD S2B
15 618685001 HATCENC=- K& 2251 ATC ENCODER CABLE ASSY, 251 -
16 618686001 HATCE-# 22— F251 ATC MOTOR CABLE 251
17 650245001 1JATCCAMA A Y F 2 3229 [ATC CAM SWITCH ASSY 229

TC—R2A /3—YURp



TC-S2B

(ZoEIFZEATT, )
(Thispageisablank.)

2003-8-12 TORMT



€TS2BMTOKU



0308(1)

€TS2BMTOKU





